

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.18418 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6.	15.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The learned Government Pleader for Commercial Taxes appearing for the respondents seeks time to ascertain whether the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of <i>Chief Commissioner of Central Goods and Services Tax & Ors v. M/s. Safari Retreats Pvt. Ltd.</i>¹, would cover the present dispute or not. Post on 22.04.2026. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KBN	

¹ 2024 INSC 756

--	--	--	--